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Administration Summary READING MATHEMATICS 
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Students Tested 5794 
Students Not Tested 303 
Total Students 6097 
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Students Tested 5801 
Students Not Tested 300 
Total Students 6101 
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All Students 
Male 
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No Information Provided 
Hispanic/Latino 

5794 
3872 
1907 

15 
3114 

5387 
3582 
1790 

15 
2905 

93 
93 
94 

100 
93 

2135 
1413 
716 

6 
1208 

37 
36 
38 
40 
39 

407 
290 
117 

0 
209 

7 
7 
6 
0 
7 

5801 
3875 
1911 

15 
3117 

5530 
3690 
1825 

15 
2975 

95 
95 
95 

100 
95 

2830 
1929 
891 
10 

1644 

49 
50 
47 
67 
53 

271 
185 

86 
0 

142 

5 
5 
5 
0 
5 

Am. Indian or Alaska Native 14 12 86 6 43 2 14 14 12 86 7 50 2 14 
Asian 205 181 88 30 15 24 12 205 193 94 60 29 12 6 
Black or African American 1038 964 93 379 37 74 7 1040 999 96 481 46 41 4 
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 5 5 100 2 40 0 0 5 5 100 2 40 0 0 
White 1227 1146 93 445 36 81 7 1229 1169 95 553 45 60 5 
Two or More Races 145 129 89 45 31 16 11 145 132 91 55 38 13 9 
No Information Provided 
Economically Yes 
Disadvantaged No 

No Information Provided 
Title I, Part A Participants 
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Nonparticipants 1904 1749 92 583 31 155 8 1905 1816 95 786 41 89 5 
No Information Provided 

Migrant Yes 
No 

No Information Provided 
Identified as Emergent Bilingual/English Learner 
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Monitored 1st Year, reclassified from EB/EL 62 61 98 24 39 1 2 62 61 98 30 48 1 2 
Monitored 2nd Year, reclassified from EB/EL 55 53 96 26 47 2 4 55 54 98 37 67 1 2 
Monitored 3rd Year, reclassified from EB/EL 60 58 97 32 53 2 3 60 59 98 33 55 1 2 
Monitored 4th Year, reclassified from EB/EL 95 89 94 40 42 6 6 95 92 97 50 53 3 3 
Former EB/EL (Post Monitoring) 164 160 98 64 39 4 2 164 161 98 89 54 3 2 
Non-Emergent Bilingual/Non-English Learner 4464 4134 93 1598 36 330 7 4471 4250 95 2107 47 221 5 
No Information Provided 
Bilingual Participants 

Nonparticipants 
No Information Provided 

ESL Participants 
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Nonparticipants 5165 4803 93 1903 37 362 7 5171 4926 95 2494 48 245 5 
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--- = No Data Reported For Fewer Than Five Students 
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Administration Summary SOCIAL STUDIES SCIENCE 
Subject Number Percent 
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Students Tested 5796 
Students Not Tested 301 
Total Students 6097 
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Students Tested 5794 
Students Not Tested 304 
Total Students 6098 
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# % # % # % # % # % # % 
All Students 
Male 
Female 
No Information Provided 
Hispanic/Latino 

5796 
3870 
1911 
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1811 

15 
2964 

95 
95 
95 

100 
95 

2538 
1729 
799 
10 

1441 

44 
45 
42 
67 
46 

300 
200 
100 

0 
150 

5 
5 
5 
0 
5 

5794 
3870 
1909 

15 
3116 

5636 
3762 
1859 

15 
3032 

97 
97 
97 

100 
97 

2398 
1623 
767 

8 
1325 

41 
42 
40 
53 
43 

158 
108 

50 
0 

84 

3 
3 
3 
0 
3 

Am. Indian or Alaska Native 14 11 79 6 43 3 21 14 12 86 5 36 2 14 
Asian 205 190 93 52 25 15 7 205 194 95 36 18 11 5 
Black or African American 1038 983 95 444 43 55 5 1035 1015 98 423 41 20 2 
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 5 5 100 4 80 0 0 5 5 100 4 80 0 0 
White 1229 1166 95 502 41 63 5 1228 1195 97 519 42 33 3 
Two or More Races 145 132 91 62 43 13 9 145 138 95 61 42 7 5 
No Information Provided 
Economically Yes 
Disadvantaged No 

No Information Provided 
Title I, Part A Participants 
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Nonparticipants 1903 1790 94 674 35 113 6 1903 1848 97 686 36 55 3 
No Information Provided 

Migrant Yes 
No 

No Information Provided 
Identified as Emergent Bilingual/English Learner 
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Monitored 1st Year, reclassified from EB/EL 62 62 100 40 65 0 0 62 62 100 30 48 0 0 
Monitored 2nd Year, reclassified from EB/EL 55 54 98 30 55 1 2 55 53 96 29 53 2 4 
Monitored 3rd Year, reclassified from EB/EL 60 57 95 35 58 3 5 60 59 98 27 45 1 2 
Monitored 4th Year, reclassified from EB/EL 95 93 98 40 42 2 2 95 93 98 40 42 2 2 
Former EB/EL (Post Monitoring) 164 163 99 76 46 1 1 164 163 99 71 43 1 1 
Non-Emergent Bilingual/Non-English Learner 4464 4218 94 1893 42 246 6 4463 4336 97 1809 41 127 3 
No Information Provided 
Bilingual Participants 

Nonparticipants 
No Information Provided 

ESL Participants 
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Nonparticipants 5165 4899 95 2256 44 266 5 5165 5022 97 2133 41 143 3 
No Information Provided 

Special Education Yes 
No 

No Information Provided 
Gifted/Talented Participants 
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